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User Manual

SPECIFICATIONS
Power: 5W
Flux: 350 lumens
Product Size(mm): 146x165x240mm
Body Material: Aluminum + iron
Operating Voltage: 9V DC

ON/OFF Switch Location:
on the bottom of rear case

Charging time: Approx. 5 Hours
Running time: Over 3 Hours
Accessories: AC/DC adapter

WARNING
This device utilizes a rechargeable Lithium-ion battery that can rupture, ignite and cause serious
injury if being used improperly. Please check the following safety rules:
• DO NOT place batteries and devices in the fire or high temperature.
• DO NOTtamper with battery wiring.
• DO NOT puncture or damage the batteries.
• DO NOT use the batteries that appear damaged
• DO NOT immerse or expose the batteries to the water
• DO NOT alter or modify the batteries
• DO NOT attempt changing the batteries in any manner other than that prescribed in this manual.
• DO NOT dispose the battery in the fire or water.
Fail to heed these warning may result in personal injury or property damage.

NOTE
LED INDICATOR
Charging: Indicator LED flashes red and green
Full charged: Indicator LED turns to green
Working: Indicator LED off
Battery capacity drop to 10%:
Indicator LED flashes red slowly
Battery capacity drop to 5%:
Indicator LED flashes red quickly

All the lamps are full charged before delivery.
Please use the charger equiped with the lamp.
Please do not tum on the light when charging.
Please do not use a modified or damaged
charger.

Please do not leave the lamp be in charge
over 24 hours.

Please do not disassemble the lamp.
Please recharge the lamp every six months
when in stock.

1. Handle
2. Stand bracket
3. Power switch
4. Power socket
5. LED indicator

Warranty

This KOOLATRON product is warranted to the retail customer for 90 days from date of retail
purchase, against defects in material and workmanship.

WHAT IS COVERED
• Replacement parts and labour.
• Transportation charges to customer for the repaired product.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED
• Damage caused by abuse, accident, misuse, or neglect.
• Transportation of the unit or component from the customer to Koolatron.

IMPLIED WARRANTIES
Any implied warranties, including the implied warranty of merchantability are also limited to
the duration of 90 days from the date of retail purchase.

WARRANTY REGISTRATION
Register on-line at www.koolatron.com AND keep the original, dated, sales receipt with this
manual.

WARRANTY AND SERVICE PROCEDURE
If you have a problem with your UNIT, or require replacement parts, please telephone the
following number for assistance:
North America 1-800-265-8456

Koolatron has Master Service Centres at these locations:

U.S.A.
4330 Commerce Dr.
Batavia, NY 14020-4102 U.S.A.
Canada
139 Copernicus Blvd.
Brantford, ON N3P1N4 Canada

A Koolatron Master Service Centre must perform all warranty work.

www.koolatron.com
©2014 Koolatron, Inc. All rights reserved.
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Garantie

Ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut de matériaux et de fabrication à l’acheteur au
détail pendant 90 jours à compter de sa date d’achat.

CE QUI EST COUVERT
• les pièces de rechange et la main d’oeuvre
• les frais de transport du produit réparé au domicile du client

CE QUI N'EST PAS COUVERT
• les dommages causés par un abus, un accident, un mauvais usage ou une négligence
• le transport de l’appareil ou de l’une de ses pièces du domicile du client à Koolatron

GARANTIES IMPLICITES
Toutes les garanties implicites, y compris celle de qualité marchande, se limitent
également à 90 jours à compter de la date d'achat.

ENREGISTREMENT DE LA GARANTIE
S’inscrire en ligne à www.koolatron.com et conservez l’original du reçu de caisse daté
ainsi que ce manuel.

GARANTIE ET SERVICE APRÈS-VENTE
Si vous avez un problème avec votre appareil ou si vous avez besoin des pièces de
rechange, veuillez téléphoner au numéro suivant pour assistance :
Amérique du Nord 1-800-265-8456

Koolatron dispose de centres spécialisés de dépannage à ces adresses :
U.S.A.
4330 Commerce Dr.
Batavia, NY 14020-4102 U.S.A.

Canada
139 Copernicus Blvd.
Brantford, ON N3P1N4 Canada

Les réparations sous garantie doivent être effectuées par un centre principal de
réparations Koolatron.

www.koolatron.com
©2014 Koolatron, Inc. Tous droits réservés.
Toutes spécifications sont sujettes à changement sans préavis.
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Lampe de travail CA/CC
portative et rechargeable

KLEDFL01

Guide d'utilisation

SPÉCIFICATIONS
Puissance : 5W
Flux : 350 lumens
Dimension du produit (mm) :
146 x 165 x 240 mm

Matériel du corps : aluminium et fer

Tension de fonctionnement : V CC
Interrupteur : au bas du boîtier arrière
Durée de charge : environ 5 heures
Durée de fonctionnement :
plus de 3 heures

Accessoires : adaptateur CA/CC

AVERTISSEMENT
Cet appareil fonctionne sur batterie Li-on qui, dans le cas d'une mauvaise utilisation, peut
provoquer une surchauffe, un incendie et des blessures graves. Vérifier les règles de sécurité
suivantes :
• NE PAS saboter le câblage de la batterie.
• NE PAS percer ou endommager les batteries.
• NE PAS utiliser les batteries qui apparaissent endommagées.
• NE PAS immerger les batteries dans l'eau ni ne les exposer à l'eau.
• NE PAS altérer ou modifier les batteries.
• NE PAS tenter de modifier les batteries de quelque manière autre que celle décrite dans ce
manuel.

• NE PAS jeter la batterie dans le feu ou l'eau.
Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut causer une blessure grave ou un dommage
matériel.

REMARQUE
VOYANT DEL
Chargement : le voyant DEL passe du rouge
clignotant au vert clignotant

Charge complète : le voyant DEL devient vert
Fonctionnement : le voyant DEL est éteint
Capacité de la batterie diminue de 10 % :
le voyant DEL clignote en rouge lentement

Capacité de la batterie diminue de 5 % :
le voyant DEL clignote en rouge rapidement

La lampe est pleinement chargée avant la
livraison.

Utiliser le chargeur fourni avec la lampe.
Ne pas utiliser un chargeur modifié ou
endommagé.

Ne pas charger la lampe pendant plus de
24 heures.

Ne pas désassembler la lampe.
En cas de stockage, recharger la lampe
tous les six mois

1. Poignée
2. Support socle
3. Prise de courant
4. Interrupteur
5. Voyant DEL


